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Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Air Quality

520 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, MN 55155-4194


PERMIT APPLICATION FORM EC-12
CLEAN-UP Materials 
CALCULATION FORM 
12/2000

-
Duplicate this form as necessary, or attach sheets with equivalent information.

-
If the clean-up materials contain Hazardous Air Pollutants (HAPs), fill out and attach form EC-13A.

- When calculating potential emissions, use items 3a, 3b, 3d, 3f, 3h, 3i, and 3j. [Note: You do not need to calculate PTE if using this form for Registration Permit Option D.]

- When calculating actual emissions, use items 3a, 3c, 3e, 3g, 3h, and 3k.

1)
AQ Facility ID No.:
     

2)
Facility Name:
     

3)
Calculations Summary for Clean-up Materials:

3a
3b
3c
3d
3e
3f
3g
3h
3i
3j
3k

Clean-Up Materials 
Maximum Amount Used 
Actual Amount Used 
Maximum VOC 

Content 
Actual 

VOC 

Content 
Maximum Uncontrolled Emissions
Actual Uncontrolled Emissions
Pollution Control Efficiency
Maximum Controlled Emissions
Limited Controlled Emissions
Actual Controlled Emissions


(gal/hr)
(gal/yr)
(lbs/gal)
(lbs/gal)
(tons/yr)
(tons/yr)
(%)
(tons/yr)
(tons/yr)
(tons/yr)
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